New Jersey Turnpike Interchanges 1 to 4 Capacity Enhancements Program - EIS  Appendix D-1 of -1
Appendix D  - Supporting Data
Table: Bridge Recommendation Summary
Traffic Analysis Report
Table: Preliminary List of Property Acquisitions
Table: Newly Identified Historic Architectural Resources
Air Quality Modeling Data
Table: Delineated Wetlands and Waterways
NJDEP Natural Heritage Program Response ï July 2, 2021
USFWS IPaC Response Letter ï March 19, 2024
Table: Composite Plant Species List
Table: Existing Utility Crossings
Table: Potential Contaminated Sites
Table: Summary of Elected and Public Officialsô Briefings
Table: Summary of Agency Meetings and Workshops
        Appendix D - Supporting Data June 2024
TABLE:
BRIDGE RECOMMENDATION SUMMARY
Feature Name Feature Type
NBIS Structure
No.
Milepost Bridge Initial Recommendation MPT Configuration
Horizontal Alignment
shift
NJ Route 48 (Harding Hwy) Local Over M00372R 3.72R Remain N/A N/A
Penns Grove Auburn Rd (CR 641) Local Over M004890 4.89 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards South
Stumpy Lane Local Over M005730 5.73 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards North
Pointers Auburn Rd (CR 646) Local Over M006770 6.77 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards South
Pedricktown Woodstown Rd (CR 602) Local Over M006960 6.96 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards North
Oldmans Creek Waterbody - Structure M007850 7.85  Full Bridge Replacement  2 lanes each direction  No shift
Oldmans Creek Rd (CR 602) Local Over M008680 8.68 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards North
Rainey Road Local Over M009140 9.14 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards South
Kings Highway (CR 620) Underpass M009710 9.71  Full Bridge Replacement  2 lanes each direction  No shift
South Jersey Railroad Company (Conrail) "Salem Branch" Railroad M009930 9.93  Full Bridge Replacement  2 lanes each direction  No shift
Woodstown-Swedesboro Rd (CR 605) Underpass M010040 10.04  Full Bridge Replacement  2 lanes each direction  No shift
Swedesboro-Monroeville Rd (CR 694) Local Over M011380 11.38 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards North
Franklinville Road (CR 538) Local Over M011500 11.50 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards South
Racoon Creek Waterbody - Structure M012130 12.13  Full Bridge Replacement  2 lanes each direction  No shift
Back Creek Road Local Over M012580 12.58 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards South
Interchange 2 - Ramp (ST & TN) Local Over M01286A 12.86A Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards North
US Route 322 (Swedesboro Rd) Local Over M013180 13.18 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards North
Tomlin  Station Rd (CR 607) Local Over M013880 13.88 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards South
East Wolfert Station Rd (CR 664) Local Over M015030 15.03 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards North
Cedar Rd (CR 673) Local Over M015920 15.92 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards South
East Cohawkin Rd (CR 667) Local Over M016730 16.73 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards South
Edwards Run Waterbody - Structure M017500 17.50  Full Bridge Replacement  2 lanes each direction  No shift
Mantua Rd (CR 678) Local Over M017980 17.98 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards North
Mantua Creek Waterbody - Structure M018450 18.45  Full Bridge Replacement  2 lanes each direction  No shift
Ogden Rd (CR 648) Local Over M018880 18.88 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards South
Parkville Station Rd (CR 656) Local Over M019380 19.38 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards South
NJ Route 45 (Mantua Pike) Local Over M02023R 20.23R Remain N/A N/A
Elm Avenue (CR 652) Local Over M020470 20.47 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards North
West Jersey Avenue, Barlow Ave, and PRSL (Conrail) Railroad M020960 20.96  Full Bridge Replacement  2 lanes each direction  No shift
Glassboro Rd (CR 553) Underpass M021080 21.08  Full Bridge Replacement  2 lanes each direction  No shift
Tanyard Rd (CR 663) Local Over M021520 21.52 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards North
Cooper St (CR 534) Local Over M022220 22.22 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards North
NJ Route 47 (North Delsea Drive) Local Over M022810 22.81 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction No shift
Turkey Hill Rd (CR 646) Local Over M023120 23.12 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards North
Almonesson Rd (CR 621) Local Over M024030 24.03 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards South
Big Timber Creek Waterbody - Structure M024610 24.61  Full Bridge Replacement  2 lanes each direction  No shift
NJ Route 42 (SB & NB) Local Over 412150 & 412151 24.69 & 24.71 Remain - Cut into Slope Protection 2 lanes each direction N/A
Conrail "Grenloch Branch" Railroad M205720 25.72  Full Bridge Replacement  2 lanes each direction  No shift
NJ Route 168 (Blackhorse Pike) Underpass M025880 25.88  Full Bridge Replacement  2 lanes NS and 3 lanes SN  No shift
Turnpike Int. 3 Ramps WT/TE over NJ 168 (Blackhorse Pike) Local Over M02613B 26.13B Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction No shift
Turnpike Int. 3 Ramps C & E (ST and TN) Local Over M2613AR 26.13AR Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards North
NJ Route 41 (Clements Bridge Rd) Local Over M02698R 26.98R Remain N/A N/A
Shreve Avenue Local Over M027280 27.28 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards North
TABLE 2.0 - Bridge Recommendation Summary
Feature Name Feature Type
NBIS Structure
No.
Milepost Bridge Initial Recommendation MPT Configuration
Horizontal Alignment
shift
Conrail "Clementon Branch" & Atlantic Avenue (CR 727) Railroad M027710 27.71  Full Bridge Replacement  2 lanes each direction  No shift
US Route 30 (Whitehorse Pike) Underpass M027950 27.95  Full Bridge Replacement  2 lanes each direction  No shift
Warwick Rd (CR 669) Local Over M028190 28.19 Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Towards North
Essex Road (I-295 Ramps to Patco Woodcrest Station) Underpass M029200 29.18   Super Replacement / Sub Rehab  2 lanes each direction  No shift
Cooper Creek Waterbody - Structure M029240 29.24  Full Bridge Replacement  2 lanes each direction  No shift
PATCO & NJ Transit (AC Line) Railroad M029350 29.35  Full Bridge Replacement  2 lanes each direction  No shift
Berlin Rd (CR 561) Local Over M029840 29.84 Full Bridge Replacement 2 lanes each direction Towards North
Kresson Rd (CR 671) Local Over M030750 30.75 Remain N/A N/A
NJ Route 70 (East Marlton Pike) Local Over M032300 32.30R Full Bridge Replacement 3 lanes each direction Towards North
Church Rd (CR 616) Local Over M033940 33.94 Full Bridge Replacement
1 lane each direction and 1
right turn lane
Towards South
NJ Route 73 Local Over M03421R 34.21R Remain - Cut into Slope Protection 2 lanes each direction N/A
NJ Route 73 over NJTA Ramps WT/TE Local Over M03449B 34.49B Remain N/A N/A
Interchange 4 - Ramps ST & TN Local Over M03449A 34.49A Full Bridge Replacement 1 lane each direction Toward North
Church Street (CR 607) Underpass M035530 35.53  Full Bridge Replacement  3 lanes each direction  No shift
Railroad StructureStructure to Remain Waterbody Structure
TRAFFIC ANALYSIS REPORT
NJ Turnpike Interchanges 1-4 Capacity Enhancements Program
Traffic Analysis Report, Mainline (MP 3.5-36.5)